CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF ESQUIMALT BYLAW NO. 3141

A Bylaw to repeal Bylaw No. 2494

The Municipal Council of the Corporation of the Township of Esquimalt, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

assembled, enacts as follows.		
1.	This Bylaw may be cited for all purposes as the "No. 3141."	Bylaw to Repeal Bylaw No. 2494, 2024,
2.	Bylaw No. 2494, cited as the "Commercial Vehicle Licensing Bylaw, 2022, No. 2494" is hereby repealed.	
	Read a first time by the Municipal Council on the 24th day of June, 2024.	
	Read a second time by the Municipal Council on the 24th day of June, 2024.	
	Read a third time by the Municipal Council on the 24 th day of June, 2024.	
	ADOPTED by the Municipal Council on the day of , 2024.	
	BARBARA DESJARDINS MAYOR	DEBRA HOPKINS CORPORATE OFFICER